Torry R. Somers CenturyLink 6700 Via Austi Pkwy. Las Vegas, NV 89119 Ph: (702) 244-8100 Fax: (702) 244-7775 torry.r.somers@centurylink.com

Of Attorneys for CenturyLink

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Interconnection Agreement Between QWEST CORPORATION dba	:	Docket No. 16-049-14
CENTURYLINK QC and LEVEL 3	:	FILING OF AMENDMENT
COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	:	TO AGREEMENT
	:	

Pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252(e)(1), and Utah Code Ann. § 54-8b-2.2.(1)(d), Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC ("CenturyLink") files the attached Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between CenturyLink and Level 3 Communications, LLC. The Interconnection Agreement between CenturyLink and Level 3 Communications, LLC was deemed approved by the Commission on February 20, 2004 in Docket No. 02-2266-02. The Interconnection Agreement is hereby amended by adding the terms and conditions of this Amendment.

Respectfully submitted this 14<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2016.

Tory Somers

Torry Somers CenturyLink Of Attorneys for CenturyLink

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 14<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2016, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing FILING OF REVISED AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT was served upon the following person via means of e-mail transmission to the e-mail address listed below.

Scott Seab Shelly Pedersen Level 3 Communications, LLC 1025 Eldorado Blvd. Broomfield, CO 80021 <u>scott.seab@level3.com</u> <u>shelly.pedersen@level3.com</u>

DATED this 14<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2016.

CENTURYLINK

By: Carla M. Butler 310 SW Park Ave., 11<sup>th</sup> Flr. Portland, OR 97205 Telephone: 503-242-5420 Facsimile: 503-242-8589 e-mail: carla.butler@centurylink.com

Paralegal for CenturyLink